Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com
Rev. 01/2019-B 1
Part Number Structure
General Purpose Ceramic Capacitors (C Series)
		  Optional Thickness Identifier Codes:
	 CODE:	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 H	 I	 J	 K	 L	 M	 N	 O	 P	 Q	 R	 S	 T 	 U	 V	 6
	 DIMENSION:	 .015	 .020	 .026	 .030	 .035	 .040	 .045	 .050	 .055	 .060	 .065	 .070	 .075	 .080	 .085	 .090	 .095	 .100	 .105	 .110	 .023
Features:
• 	RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
• 	Capacitance range: 0.1pF to 220uF
• 	Voltage range: 4V to 100V
• 	Terminations: 100% matte Tin (Sn), Palladium (Pd-Ag), Gold (Au) and Lead (Pb)
• 	Very low ESR in X7R/X5R (<10mΩ typical)
0805
Size
01005
0201
0402
0504
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
2221
101
Capacitance
(picofarads)
1st two digits
are significant,
followed by
number of
zeroes.  e.g:
101 = 100pF
R denotes
decimal
6R8 = 6.8pF
C
Series
C0G
Temperature
Characteristic
(Dielectric)
C0G
X7R
X7S
X6S
X5R
Y5V
Z5U
500         –—
Rated Voltage
1st two digits
are significant
followed by
number of zeroes.
4R0 = 4.0 VDCW
6R3 = 6.3 VDCW
100 = 10 VDCW
160 = 16 VDCW
250 = 25 VDCW
500 = 50 VDCW
630 = 63 VDCW
101 = 100 VDCW
J
Tolerance
*	B = ± 0.1pF
*	C = ± 0.25pF
*	D = ± 0.5pF
	 F = ± 1%
	 G = ± 2%
 	 J = ± 5%